RESOLUTION NO. <u>1760</u>

TRANSFER OF FUNDS from ANTIRECESSION FISCAL AID to DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FUND

WHEREAS, on December 6, 1976, the Board of County Commissioners did adopt Resolution No. 710, setting up a special fund to be known as the "Antirecession Fiscal Aid Fund", into which federal funds received under P. L. 94-359 are to be deposited; and,

WHEREAS, on April 11, 1977, the Board of County Commissioners did adopt Resolution No. 748A, adopting the Department of Public Works Budget, which includes the appropriation of Antirecession Funds.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mason County Treasurer is hereby ordered to transfer Forty-five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Six dollars (\$45,276.00) from the Antirecession Fiscal Aid Fund to the Department of Public Works Fund; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all future monies received from the United States Antirecession Fiscal Assistance (PL 94-369) be directly deposited to the Department of Public Works Fund.

DATED this 16th day of May, 1977.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

hairman

Member

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board

Cmmrs.

Audi tor -

Dept of Public Works

Treasurer

Iva

Eva